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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 0 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5270 20.40 19.90 18.4629 18.1335

High 5310 19.75 19.40 18.4905 18.2917  
 

LOW CHANNEL 26dB 
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

LOW CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 5] 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 8 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5270 23.00 22.90 21.5420 21.3478

High 5310 23.10 22.50 22.0093 21.4267  
 

LOW CHANNEL 26dB 
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

LOW CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 5] 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 17 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5270 20.20 19.20 18.6328 18.1828

High 5310 20.30 19.40 17.2305 18.1986  
 

LOW CHANNEL 26dB 
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

LOW CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 5] 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE: 484 Tones, RU Index 65 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5270 41.00 40.80 37.3327 37.3493

High 5310 41.10 40.90 37.3378 37.4757  
 

LOW CHANNEL 26dB 
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

LOW CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 5] 
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8.2.12. 802.11ax HE80 MODE IN THE 5.3 GHz BAND 

 
1TX Antenna 6 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 0 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Mid 5290 19.80 19.6523  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 

 
1TX Antenna 6 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 18 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Mid 5290 40.80 37.7559  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 
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1TX Antenna 6 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 36 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Mid 5290 21.20 19.9807  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 

 
 
1TX Antenna 6 MODE: 996 Tones, RU Index 67 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Mid 5290 82.80 76.5273  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 
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1TX Antenna 5 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 0 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Mid 5290 20.00 19.1133  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 

 
 
1TX Antenna 5 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 18 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Mid 5290 40.60 37.0660  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 
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1TX Antenna 5 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 36 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Mid 5290 20.80 19.7753  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 

 
 
1TX Antenna 5 MODE: 996 Tones, RU Index 67 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Mid 5290 83.20 76.6661  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 0 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Mid 5290 20.00 20.20 19.1224 19.3686

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 
 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

MID CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 18 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Mid 5290 40.60 38.60 37.2709 36.9826

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 
 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

MID CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 36 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Mid 5290 21.20 20.00 20.4169 18.9577

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 
 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

MID CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE: 996 Tones, RU Index 67 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Mid 5290 83.20 82.80 76.7773 76.5088

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 
 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

MID CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 
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8.2.13. 802.11n HT20 MODE IN THE 5.6 GHz BAND 

 
1TX Antenna 6 MODE 
 

Channel Frequency 26dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5500 21.45 17.6897

Mid 5580 21.50 17.6136

High 5700 21.70 17.7292

144 5720 21.50 17.6625  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 

 
1TX Antenna 5 MODE 
 

Channel Frequency 26dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5500 21.55 17.6905

Mid 5580 21.35 17.6721

High 5700 21.55 17.6566

144 5720 21.50 17.7357  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE 
 

Channel Frequency 26dB Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5500 21.50 21.30 17.5966 17.6856

Mid 5580 21.50 21.30 17.7464 17.5747

High 5700 21.70 21.35 17.6478 17.6786

144 5720 21.50 21.20 17.6332 17.6008  
 

MID CHANNEL 26dB 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

MID CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 
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8.2.14. 802.11n HT40 MODE IN THE 5.6 GHz BAND 
 

1TX Antenna 6 MODE 
 

Channel Frequency 26dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5510 42.60 36.1454

Mid 5550 42.30 36.1037

High 5670 42.60 36.0907

142 5710 42.30 35.8713  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 

 
1TX Antenna 5 MODE 
 

Channel Frequency 26dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5510 42.80 36.1541

Mid 5550 43.10 36.1638

High 5670 43.50 36.1141

142 5710 42.90 36.0702  
 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE 
 

Channel Frequency 26dB Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5510 42.30 40.90 36.0447 36.1603

Mid 5550 42.70 40.90 35.8971 36.1922

High 5670 42.40 40.80 36.1289 36.1165

142 5710 42.50 40.60 35.8881 36.1717  
 

MID CHANNEL 26dB 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

MID CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 
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8.2.15. 802.11ac VHT80 MODE IN THE 5.6 GHz BAND 
 

1TX Antenna 6 MODE 
 

Channel Frequency 26dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5530 83.40 75.3165

High 5610 83.40 75.3414

138 5690 83.00 75.0711  
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL OBW 

 
1TX Antenna 5 MODE 
 

Channel Frequency 26dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5530 84.20 75.0397

High 5610 84.60 75.0487

138 5690 85.00 75.6880  
 

 
LOW CHANNEL 26dB 

 
LOW CHANNEL OBW 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE 
 

Channel Frequency 26dB Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5530 83.40 82.80 75.4745 75.1268

High 5610 83.40 83.00 75.1559 75.1514

138 5690 83.20 83.00 75.3151 75.7309  
 

LOW CHANNEL 26dB 
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

LOW CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 5] 
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8.2.16. 802.11ax HE20 MODE IN THE 5.6 GHz BAND  
 

1TX Antenna 6 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 0 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5500 20.50 18.3589

Mid 5580 20.20 18.4228

High 5700 20.25 18.3896

144 5720 20.20 18.3778  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 

 
1TX Antenna 6 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 4 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5500 19.50 17.0229

Mid 5580 19.35 17.2967

High 5700 19.40 17.3066

144 5720 19.45 17.2337  
 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 
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1TX Antenna 6 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 8 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5500 20.75 18.6503

Mid 5580 20.65 18.7717

High 5700 20.75 18.5866

144 5720 20.85 18.6405  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 

 
1TX Antenna 6 MODE: 242 Tones, RU Index 61 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5500 21.55 18.8071

Mid 5580 21.40 18.8064

High 5700 21.55 18.8198

144 5720 21.55 18.8604  
 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 
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1TX Antenna 5 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 0 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5500 20.20 18.3907

Mid 5580 20.30 18.3539

High 5700 20.20 18.2602

144 5720 20.20 18.3548  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 

 
1TX Antenna 5 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 4 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5500 19.35 17.2387

Mid 5580 19.40 17.3232

High 5700 19.35 17.1966

144 5720 19.45 17.2647  
 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 
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1TX Antenna 5 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 8 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5500 20.80 18.7139

Mid 5580 20.70 18.7449

High 5700 20.85 18.6130

144 5720 20.65 18.7775  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 

 
1TX Antenna 5 MODE: 242 Tones, RU Index 61 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5500 21.45 18.7662

Mid 5580 21.40 18.8503

High 5700 21.55 18.8409

144 5720 21.45 18.8901  
 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 0 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5500 20.15 19.80 18.4087 18.2976

Mid 5580 20.30 19.80 18.4599 17.8612

High 5700 20.15 20.15 18.4047 18.3519

144 5720 20.10 19.80 18.3631 18.2960  
 

MID CHANNEL 26dB 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

MID CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 4 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5500 19.35 18.50 17.3067 16.9192

Mid 5580 19.45 18.40 17.2562 16.8934

High 5700 19.45 18.40 17.3393 16.9755

144 5720 19.40 18.35 17.1304 16.9769  
 

MID CHANNEL 26dB 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

MID CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 8 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5500 20.70 19.95 18.6222 18.2645

Mid 5580 20.75 19.90 18.5834 18.3149

High 5700 20.60 20.05 18.5091 18.3578

144 5720 20.85 20.00 18.6604 18.3596  
 

MID CHANNEL 26dB 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

MID CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE: 242 Tones, RU Index 61 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5500 21.50 21.30 18.8480 18.8960

Mid 5580 21.40 21.20 18.8289 18.8500

High 5700 21.55 21.35 18.8702 18.9127

144 5720 21.60 21.20 18.7823 18.8925  
 

MID CHANNEL 26dB 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

MID CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 
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8.2.17. 802.11ax HE40 MODE IN THE 5.6 GHz BAND 
 

1TX Antenna 6 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 0 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5510 20.20 18.8156

Mid 5550 20.20 18.7579

High 5670 20.40 18.4466

142 5710 20.40 18.3844  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 

 
1TX Antenna 6 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 8 

 
Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5510 23.00 21.9321

Mid 5550 23.10 21.6990

High 5670 22.90 21.1478

142 5710 22.50 22.0043  
 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 
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1TX Antenna 6 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 17 

 
Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5510 20.20 19.0235

Mid 5550 20.30 19.1975

High 5670 20.20 18.5111

142 5710 20.50 18.6305  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 

 
1TX Antenna 6 MODE: 484 Tones, RU Index 65 

 
Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5510 41.10 37.4841

Mid 5550 41.00 37.3937

High 5670 41.00 37.3807

142 5710 40.90 37.4268  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 
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1TX Antenna 5 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 0 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5510 20.10 18.5108

Mid 5550 20.30 18.7840

High 5670 20.40 18.3476

142 5710 20.10 18.3904  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 

 
1TX Antenna 5 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 8 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5510 23.20 22.0977

Mid 5550 22.80 22.1336

High 5670 22.70 21.6447

142 5710 23.30 21.8523  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 
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1TX Antenna 5 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 17 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5510 20.50 18.5623

Mid 5550 20.30 18.6974

High 5670 20.30 19.0702

142 5710 20.60 19.0988  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 

 
1TX Antenna 5 MODE: 484 Tones, RU Index 65 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5510 40.90 37.3878

Mid 5550 41.00 37.4767

High 5670 41.20 37.4809

142 5710 41.00 37.3472  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 0 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5510 20.30 19.50 18.4353 18.3030

Mid 5550 20.50 19.70 18.5522 18.2977

High 5670 20.30 19.70 18.4553 18.2075

142 5710 20.40 20.20 18.4811 18.4614  
 

MID CHANNEL 26dB 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

MID CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 8 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5510 22.60 21.80 21.9811 21.2970

Mid 5550 23.60 22.50 22.2185 21.6746

High 5670 22.80 22.20 21.1909 21.4815

142 5710 23.30 22.40 21.5074 21.1842  
 

MID CHANNEL 26dB 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

MID CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 17 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5510 20.20 19.40 19.2943 18.3133

Mid 5550 20.40 19.40 18.7651 18.1763

High 5670 20.50 19.30 18.6379 18.2334

142 5710 20.70 19.50 18.5582 18.2564  
 

MID CHANNEL 26dB 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

MID CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE: 484 Tones, RU Index 65 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5510 41.10 40.80 37.3785 37.6252

Mid 5550 41.10 40.90 37.4296 37.5213

High 5670 41.00 40.80 37.3918 37.4168

142 5710 40.90 40.90 37.5809 37.2724  
 

MID CHANNEL 26dB 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

MID CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 
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8.2.18. 802.11ax HE80 MODE IN THE 5.6 GHz BAND 
 

1TX Antenna 6 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 0 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5530 20.00 19.2218

High 5610 19.80 19.3352

138 5690 20.40 20.6365  
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL OBW 

 
1TX Antenna 6 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 18 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5530 39.80 37.8125

High 5610 40.80 38.2351

138 5690 38.40 37.2419  
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL OBW 
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1TX Antenna 6 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 36 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5530 21.40 21.2629

High 5610 21.20 20.3387

138 5690 21.20 21.0175  
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL OBW 

 
 
1TX Antenna 6 MODE: 996 Tones, RU Index 67 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5530 83.00 76.5522

High 5610 83.40 76.3026

138 5690 83.00 76.3501  
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL OBW 
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1TX Antenna 5 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 0 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5530 19.80 19.3734

High 5610 19.80 19.5501

138 5690 19.80 19.6000  
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL OBW 

 
 
1TX Antenna 5 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 18 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5530 40.60 36.7324

High 5610 39.80 38.4459

138 5690 40.40 37.3396  
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL OBW 
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1TX Antenna 5 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 36 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5530 21.00 19.0646

High 5610 21.20 21.5289

138 5690 21.20 20.8250  
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL OBW 

 
 
1TX Antenna 5 MODE: 996 Tones, RU Index 67 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5530 82.80 76.6531

High 5610 83.60 76.7117

138 5690 83.00 76.3092  
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL OBW 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 0 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5530 20.20 20.20 19.2513 19.1535

High 5610 20.00 20.20 19.2310 19.0741

138 5690 20.20 20.00 19.6797 18.8971  
 

LOW CHANNEL 26dB 
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

LOW CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 5] 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 18 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5530 39.40 38.40 37.0614 36.9799

High 5610 40.60 38.20 37.9885 36.6973

138 5690 40.40 38.40 36.9459 36.4763  
 

LOW CHANNEL 26dB 
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

LOW CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 5] 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 36 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5530 21.00 20.20 20.9911 19.2808

High 5610 20.60 20.20 20.5880 19.0839

138 5690 20.00 20.20 19.9650 19.2888  
 

LOW CHANNEL 26dB 
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

LOW CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 5] 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE: 996 Tones, RU Index 67 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5530 83.20 82.60 76.2065 76.4333

High 5610 83.00 83.00 76.6123 76.4081

138 5690 83.40 83.00 76.7970 76.5267  
 

LOW CHANNEL 26dB 
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

LOW CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 5] 
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8.2.19. 802.11n HT20 MODE IN THE 5.8 GHz BAND 
 

1TX Antenna 6 MODE 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5745 21.45 17.7311

Mid 5785 21.55 17.6860

High 5825 21.55 17.7302  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 

 
1TX Antenna 5 MODE 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5745 21.55 17.5473

Mid 5785 21.70 17.7108

High 5825 21.85 17.6048  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE 
 

Channel Frequency 26dB Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5745 21.65 21.20 17.7535 17.6556

Mid 5785 21.65 21.15 17.6201 17.6731

High 5825 21.60 21.15 17.5553 17.7202  
 

MID CHANNEL 26dB 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

MID CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 
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8.2.20. 802.11n HT40 MODE IN THE 5.8 GHz BAND 
 

1TX Antenna 6 MODE 
 

Channel Frequency 26dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5755 42.30 36.1727

High 5795 42.50 36.0727  
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL OBW 

 
1TX Antenna 5 MODE 
 

Channel Frequency 26dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5755 42.10 36.1091

High 5795 42.40 36.1476  
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL OBW 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE 
 

Channel Frequency 26dB Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5755 42.50 40.80 36.1324 36.1086

High 5795 42.40 40.80 36.1921 36.1502  
 

LOW CHANNEL 26dB 
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

LOW CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 
  



REPORT NO: 13179110-E5V2 DATE: 10/1/2020 

FCC ID: BCG-E3539A MODEL: A2176 

Page 122 of 355 

UL VERIFICATION SERVICES INC.   
47173 Benicia Street, Fremont, CA 94538; USA TEL:(510) 319-4000 FAX:(510) 661-0888 
This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of UL Verification Services Inc. 

8.2.21. 802.11ac VHT80 MODE IN THE 5.8 GHz BAND 
 

1TX Antenna 6 MODE 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Mid 5775 84.00 75.5337  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 

 
1TX Antenna 5 MODE 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Mid 5775 85.00 75.5017  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE 
 

Channel Frequency 26dB Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Mid 5775 85.00 83.20 75.7789 75.6910

 
 

MID CHANNEL 26dB 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

MID CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 
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8.2.22. 802.11ax HE20 MODE IN THE 5.8 GHz BAND 
 

1TX Antenna 6 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 0 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5745 20.20 18.3678

Mid 5785 20.20 18.3766

High 5825 20.15 18.3763  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 

 
1TX Antenna 6 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 4 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5745 19.40 17.3271

Mid 5785 19.45 17.2280

High 5825 19.35 17.1993  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 
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1TX Antenna 6 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 8 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5745 20.75 18.6051

Mid 5785 20.75 18.7066

High 5825 20.70 18.5936  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 

 
 
1TX Antenna 6 MODE: 242 Tones, RU Index 61 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5745 21.65 18.8147

Mid 5785 21.55 18.8825

High 5825 21.40 18.8083  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 
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1TX Antenna 5 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 0 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5745 20.15 18.3897

Mid 5785 20.15 18.3650

High 5825 20.20 18.4490  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 

 
 
1TX Antenna 5 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 4 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5745 19.45 17.1806

Mid 5785 19.40 17.3658

High 5825 19.40 17.1562  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 
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1TX Antenna 5 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 8 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5745 20.75 18.6515

Mid 5785 20.85 18.6235

High 5825 20.55 18.7028  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 

 
 
1TX Antenna 5 MODE: 242 Tones, RU Index 61 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5745 21.40 18.8703

Mid 5785 21.45 18.9065

High 5825 21.55 18.8425  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 0 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5745 20.10 19.85 18.3427 18.2741

Mid 5785 20.15 19.60 18.4063 18.3059

High 5825 20.15 19.80 18.3989 18.3319  
 

MID CHANNEL 26dB 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

MID CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 4 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5745 19.45 18.25 17.3286 16.9272

Mid 5785 19.40 18.20 17.2753 16.9645

High 5825 19.45 18.40 17.2355 16.9300  
 

MID CHANNEL 26dB 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

MID CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 8 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5745 20.65 19.85 18.5417 18.4372

Mid 5785 20.75 19.90 18.5331 18.4221

High 5825 20.85 20.00 18.6432 18.3477  
 

MID CHANNEL 26dB 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

MID CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE: 242 Tones, RU Index 61 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5745 21.45 21.35 18.7947 18.7403

Mid 5785 21.45 21.45 18.9239 18.8209

High 5825 21.55 21.30 18.8531 18.8640  
 

MID CHANNEL 26dB 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

MID CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 
  



REPORT NO: 13179110-E5V2 DATE: 10/1/2020 

FCC ID: BCG-E3539A MODEL: A2176 

Page 132 of 355 

UL VERIFICATION SERVICES INC.   
47173 Benicia Street, Fremont, CA 94538; USA TEL:(510) 319-4000 FAX:(510) 661-0888 
This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of UL Verification Services Inc. 

8.2.23. 802.11ax HE40 MODE IN THE 5.8 GHz BAND 
 

1TX Antenna 6 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 0 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5755 20.40 18.4152

High 5795 20.20 18.5878  
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL OBW 

 
 
1TX Antenna 6 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 8 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5755 23.50 21.9928

High 5795 23.60 21.8146  
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL OBW 
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1TX Antenna 6 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 17 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5755 20.30 19.0347

High 5795 20.40 18.9349  
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL OBW 

 
 
1TX Antenna 6 MODE: 484 Tones, RU Index 65 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5755 41.20 37.6003

High 5795 41.10 37.4231  
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL OBW 
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1TX Antenna 5 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 0 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5755 20.20 18.7132

High 5795 20.20 18.5447  
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL OBW 

 
 
1TX Antenna 5 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 8 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5755 23.00 21.8811

High 5795 24.00 21.7746  
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL OBW 
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1TX Antenna 5 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 17 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5755 20.50 18.9791

High 5795 20.30 18.6752  
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL OBW 

 
1TX Antenna 5 MODE: 484 Tones, RU Index 65 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5755 41.00 37.3529

High 5795 41.10 37.3354  
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL OBW 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 0 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5755 19.70 23.20 18.3425 18.1894

High 5795 19.60 23.20 18.3775 18.1843  
 

LOW CHANNEL 26dB 
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

LOW CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 5] 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 8 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5755 23.20 21.80 21.8342 21.5016

High 5795 23.20 22.30 22.4095 21.6201  
 

LOW CHANNEL 26dB 
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

LOW CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 5] 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 17 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5755 20.10 19.30 18.9978 18.2502

High 5795 20.30 19.20 18.9400 18.2258  
 

LOW CHANNEL 26dB 
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

LOW CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 5] 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE: 484 Tones, RU Index 65 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Low 5755 41.00 40.70 37.3769 37.4974

High 5795 41.00 40.90 37.7144 37.4739  
 

LOW CHANNEL 26dB 
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

LOW CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
LOW CHANNEL [ANT 5] 
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8.2.24. 802.11ax HE80 MODE IN THE 5.8 GHz BAND 
 

1TX Antenna 6 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 0 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Mid 5775 19.80 19.4541  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 

 
1TX Antenna 6 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 18 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Mid 5775 40.40 37.8527  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 
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1TX Antenna 6 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 36 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Mid 5775 21.60 21.4730  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 

 
 
1TX Antenna 6 MODE: 996 Tones, RU Index 67 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Mid 5775 84.00 76.4934  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 
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1TX Antenna 5 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 0 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Mid 5775 20.20 19.8205  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 

 
 
1TX Antenna 5 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 18 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Mid 5775 40.00 38.1579  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 
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1TX Antenna 5 MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 36 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Mid 5775 21.00 19.8400  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 

 
 
1TX Antenna 5 MODE: 996 Tones, RU Index 67 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Mid 5775 83.80 76.8111  
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL 26dB 

 

 
MID CHANNEL OBW 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 0 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Mid 5775 19.80 20.00 19.3900 19.0955

 
 

MID CHANNEL 26dB 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

MID CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 18 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Mid 5775 39.60 38.80 38.1080 36.6958

 
 

MID CHANNEL 26dB 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

MID CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE: 26 Tones, RU Index 36 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Mid 5775 21.40 20.00 21.0610 1978.0000

 
 

MID CHANNEL 26dB 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

MID CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 
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2TX Antenna 6 + Antenna 5 CDD MODE: 996 Tones, RU Index 67 
 

Channel Frequency 26 dB Bandwidth 26 dB Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth 99% Bandwidth

Antenna 6 Antenna 5 Antenna 6 Antenna 5

(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)

Mid 5775 83.40 83.00 76.5156 76.7841

 
 

MID CHANNEL 26dB 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 

MID CHANNEL OBW 
 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 6] 

 

 
MID CHANNEL [ANT 5] 

 
 
  




